

Loudoun County Communications Commission

Loudoun County Government Center 1 Harrison Street Leesburg, VA 20175

Community Request for Cable Service

Loudoun County has Cable Franchise Agreements with Comcast¹ and Verizon². Both Cable Franchise agreements state "Where potential Subscribers reside in an area where an average density is below the density limitations..., the Franchisee shall extend cable to such potential subscribers under the following conditions:If fifteen (15) potential Subscribers per mile as measured in strand footage from the nearest technically feasible pointcommit themselves to taking Cable Service from the Franchisee" Complete text can be found in Section 3.1.2 of the Comcast Cable Franchise Agreement and Section 3.1.1.3 of the Verizon Franchise Agreement.

The above requirement requires a calculation of the number of residences committing to service along a cable or fiber run from the nearest location within the Franchisees cable network that has adequate capacity. This connection point will be determined after you submit this request.

If a community in Loudoun County has 15 or more potential Subscribers willing to commit to purchasing service, the Communications Commission will coordinate your request with the Franchisees to determine the technically feasible connection point, length of the cable run needed to service the community and the resultant density per mile.

Residents are requested to fill out the following information form and submit it to: Cable_and_Broadband_Administration@loudoun.gov. Please provide a resident point of contact (name, email, and daytime phone number) along with the information below. The Communications Commission will contact you with an update when there is a change in status of this request.

¹ Comcast is operating as Comcast of California/Maryland/Pennsylvania/Virginia/West Virginia, LLC

² Verizon is operating as Verizon Virginia, Inc.

- 1. Description of the location of the community within Loudon County: (subdivision name, town, streets, etc.), (can also provide additional page highlighting area on a map)
- 2. How many Residences are located in this community? ______
- 3. Please compile a list of residents that will commit to taking Cable Services. A minimum of 15 residents/addresses need to be submitted; however please provide all residents willing to commit to service since this will increase the likelihood of meeting the 15 residences per mile threshold.

| Name | Address | Email |
|------|---------|-------|
| 1. | | |
| 2. | | |
| 3. | | |
| 4. | | |
| 5. | | |
| 6. | | |
| 7. | | |
| 8. | | |
| 9. | | |
| 10. | | |
| 11. | | |
| 12. | | |
| 13. | | |
| 14. | | |
| 15. | | |
| 16. | | |
| 17. | | |
| 18. | | |
| 19. | | |
| 20. | | |
| 21. | | |
| 22. | | |
| 23. | | |
| 24. | | |
| 25. | | |
| 26. | | |
| 27. | | |
| 28. | | |
| 29. | | |
| 30. | | |
| 31. | | |
| 32. | | |
| 33. | | |

| 34. | |
|-----|--|
| 35. | |
| 36. | |
| 37. | |
| 38. | |
| 39. | |
| 40. | |
| 41. | |
| 42. | |
| 43. | |
| 44. | |
| 45. | |

Date Submitted to Loudoun Communications Commission_____

_____For Loudoun County Use Only______

Communications Commission Community Request for Cable Service Number:

Date Request Forwarded to Cable Franchisee_____

Date(s) Response Received from Cable Franchisee_____

Date(s) Community Given Status of Request for Cable Service_____

Disclaimer: This document is provided for purposes of <u>information gathering only</u> and is intended to serve only as a source of information for cable providers, not as a recommendation by Loudoun County or any of its departments or commissions. In making this form available, neither the Loudoun County Communications Commission, nor any other department within Loudoun County, are committing to providing cable services to the requesting neighborhood. Each user of this document is solely responsible for the contents of such document and assumes all risks in connection with such use.